Agenda Item #: 3H-1

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: June 11, 2024	[X] Consent [] Regular [] Ordinance [] Public Hearing
Department: Facilities Developm	ent & Operations
	I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF
	s motion to approve: an increase to the maximum dollar value of the annual, 000 for general minor construction services on an as-needed basis through
construction contract (R2020-0142 the with repairs, improvements and rend County has awarded \$21,078,774.08 \$5,000,000 for a total cumulative variety projects required to be accomplished awarded as work orders on a lump-sumay qualify at any time and be addeless than \$100,000 are bid among the (3) or more small businesses are qual vendor self-service (VSS) website and or greater are advertised on the VSS further expanded, for projects \$100,000 advertisement that submit a qualification annual minor construction contract annual minor cons	the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved the annual minor rough R2020-0151). The work consists of construction services associated vations to County-owned properties on an as needed basis. To date, the in work orders. Staff is requesting the cumulative limit be increased by the of \$30,000,000 in order to accommodate additional anticipated new perfore the term of this contract expires on February 10, 2025. Work will be the competitively bid basis across all prequalified contractors. Contractors to the tothis annual minor construction contract before the term ends. Projects pool of certified Small Business Enterprise (SBE) contractors, when three in the service of the contract. Projects \$100,000 or greater are advertised on the are bid among the pool of pre-qualified contractors while projects \$200,000 website and additionally advertised in the newspaper. The bidding pool is 00 or greater, to include additional bidders responding to the specific projection application at least ten (10) calendar days before the bid due date. The was presented to the Goal Setting Committee on August 21, 2019 and the tive Procurement Initiatives (APIs): 1) sheltered market for projects under be given a price preference if its bid is within 10% of the lowest non-smal \$100,000 or greater; or 3) a mandatory 25% SBE subcontracting goal for the care. Actual Small/Minority/Women Owned Business Enterprise (S/M/WBE atively for all work orders issued. To date, the cumulative S/M/WBE atively for all work orders issued. To date, the cumulative S/M/WBE atively for all more construction contract is 62.67%. (Capital)
In order to accommodate current and	pre-qualification for this contract was advertised on September 29, 2019. anticipated new projects before the term of this contract which expires of to increase the maximum dollar value of the annual contracts by \$5,000,000,000.
Attachment:	
Annual Contract – Minor Construction	on # 19602: Control Sheet
Name of the second seco	
Recommended By:	Department Director Date
Approved By:	County Administrator Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

Fisca	al Years	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028
Oper Exte	ital Expenditures rating Costs rnal Revenues ind Match (County					
NET	FISCAL IMPACT	*				
	DITIONAL FTE ITIONS (Cumulative)					
Is th	em Included in Current B is item using Federal Fun is item using State Funds	ds?	Ye Ye Ye	s N	No NoX	
Budg	get Account No: Fund	Dept _	Unit _	Object	Progr	am
В.	Recommended Sources	of Funds/Sumn	nary of Fiscal	Impact:		
C.	Departmental Fiscal Rev	2 /0	VIEW COMM	<u>IENTS</u>		
A.	OFMB Fiscal and/or Co	ntract Develop	ment Commer	nts:		·
	OFMB OFFSING	16/24)	Contract De	Mac evelopment and	Control (4
В.	Legal Sufficiency: Assistant County Attorney	5/15	724			
C.	Other Department Revie	ew:				
	Department Director					

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

Annual Contract - Minor Construction #19602: Control Sheet

Board Item - Increase Capacilly (8/15/02/1) (Annothment #1) Statistical Research Capacilly (8/15/02/1) (Annothment #2) Statistical Research Re				\$ 2 672 406 74			\$0.00	West		43 West Construction, Inc R2021-1/21	43	
Board Non-Increase Capacity (\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000						· C		Waypoint		Waypoint Contracting Inc R2022-0846	42	
Board team - Increase Capacity \$470207 Americanisms #1 \$50,000.000 \$1000000 \$1000000 \$1000000 \$1000000 \$1000000 \$1000000 \$1000000 \$10000000 \$10000000 \$10000000000				\$		\$		Walker	-0702	Walker Design & Construction Co. R20	41	
Board Non-Increase Capacity (#120201/1 Amondment #1) SUDDATE				-		\$		T&G	R2024-0244	T & G Corporation dba T&G Constructo	40	
Board Not. Increase: Capacity (1972021) Amonthment #1) Science Scien				-				Solarguard		Solarguard Roofing, Inc. R2022-1115	39	
Board Not-Increase Capacity (97/2021) Amendment #1) SADOLOGO SANCHING		1.05%	1					Republic	345	Republic Construction Corp R2020-1:	38	
Board fam: Increase Capacity (1932-221) Amendment #1) \$1,000,000								Regal		Regal Contractors, Inc R2021-1491	37	
Board fam. Piccase Capachy (1973/2072) Amendment #1) \$1,000,000		.61%	2		17.60%			RDP		Ralph Della-Pietra, Inc R2020-1575	36	
Board fam. Pricease Capacity (\$152021) Amendment \$1) \$1,000,000).00%	0		100.00%			Rawn		J. Rawn Enterprises, Inc R2020-0149	35	
Board fam. Increase Capacity (\$13207212 Amendment #1) \$1,000,000		3.85%	6					Randolph	2020-0566	Randolph Construction Group, Inc Ra	34	
Board laten				٠		·		Poseiden			33	
Board lists Dispart lists								Parsa		Parsa Comoration - R2020-1029	32	
Board laten		0.00%	0	-			4	Onel				
Board team - Increase Capacity (\$1,0000 Americane (\$1) SCOOLOGO Board team - Increase Capacity (\$1,0000 Americane (\$1,0000 Americane (\$1) Americane (\$1,0000 Americane (\$1,00000 Americane (\$1,0000 Americane (\$1,0000 Americane (\$1,0000 Ame		0.00%		(_			One Call		One Call Florida, Inc R2020-0151	30	
Board times - Increase Capacity (61 50021 Amendment #1) \$5,000,000				⇔		\$		NYC	R2024-0243	NYC Development & Construction Grou	29	
Board Issue PROJECT NAME PROJE				•		•		Š	Cuon		0.7	
Board libon Increase Capacilly (ERSEADY) (Amendment #1) \$5,000.000								Fallibore	ction		86	
CAPACITY Total SBE \$ MANGE CHANNE FRAN MANGE S SADE S S				-		-		lamhert		l ambert Bros Inc	27	
DAME		.00,70		200	+	c	\$0.00	Kelly	7-01-00	Kelly Brothers Inc B2020-1344	96	
Board flam. Increase Capacity (61/20/21) (Amondment #1) S0000000 S0000000 S0000000000000		7 30%	1	603	+	٥	981 729 03	Ochmidt	0450	loo Schmidt Construction Inc	25	
Board flam. Increase Capacity (\$120202 (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000				9 6		9 6		- 7	Gioup		24	
Board Item. Increase Capacity (\$15,027) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$6,000,000 \$1,000,000				A 6		9 6		ī c	Constitution		22	
Board Item. Increase Capacity (\$150201) (Amondment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$1,000,000				A 6		9 6		III Debui			23 2	
South Innoverses Capacity (915/2021) Amendment #1) St.000.000				A 4		9		In Don'th			21	
Dozio Dozi		0.00%		9 6	_	34		Hatcher	- 1		19	
Board Item Increase Capacity (8150021) Amendment #1) \$5,000,000				·	_			Greenview	Ö		18	
Board Item Increase Capacity 46/30/22 Amendment #1) \$5,000,000						-		Glades			17	
SOLITION South Hern - Increase Capacity (6H15/2021) (Amendment #1) SOLITION SOLI						-		Garabar			16	
Solution Project Pro				5		٠		Florida		Florida Mechanical LLC - R2021-1720	15	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000				69				Engineered	2021-1236	Engineered Comfort Solutions, Inc.	14	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000				5		-		E&F	20-1687	dba Creative Contracting Group - R	13	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (8/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000										E&F Florida Enterprises Inc.		
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,04,412,71 \$2,000,000 \$1,000						69 -		Docks	0-1686		12	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (4/5/2021) Amendment #2) \$5,000,000						٠		Dan	36		11	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (8/15/2021) (Amendment #2) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,0					$\overline{}$		\$0.00	DCOTA	0,	DCOTA Contracting, Inc R2020	10	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (619/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$0ARD INCREASES ABOVETHIS BINE PROJECT INFORMATION \$1,000,000 \$1,000		0.00%			\rightarrow	_	,115,057.00	D.W.	1-1490	D.W. Recreation Services, Inc	9	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$1,000,0				С Э		69		Cooper	Consumig, mc		8	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,0									Canadillian Inc	Constant Manager		
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000					$\overline{}$			Close	8	Close Constructions, LLC - R2021-171	7	
Board		0.00%		()	_			Clean Air	dei Constituction Co.	- R2020-0145	6	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,0				6			#0.00	Diction	do Construction Co	Cloop Air Bostontion Inc R2020-03		
Board Item - Increase Capacity (61/5/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0				A 6		9 6	\$0.00	Bothom	2	Brother Construction Inc. N2022-1270	n 4	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,		1.00/0				_	1	ANZCO Boromoi		Anzeo IIIc R2020-0144	400	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$6,000,0		2.30%		- 1			1	Andrea	٥	Andrea Construction, Inc R2020-014	2	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$6,000,0		0.15%		- 1		1	\perp	All-Site	2	All Site Construction, Inc R2020-014:	2	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$6,000,0		%	M/WBE			900	WORK ORDERS					
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000		ACT	CONTR	TOTAL	CUMULATIVE	TOTAL	TOTAL	FIRM	ANNUAL	MINOR CONSTRUCTION		
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000												
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000							27.81%	62.67%	\$3,673,106.71	\$13,209,604.36	\$3,921,225.92	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000							Cumulative M/WBE %	Cumulative SBE %	Total M/WBE \$	Total SBE \$	CAPACITY REMAINING	
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) \$5,000,000 Board Item - Increase Capacity (4/5/2021) (Amendment #2) \$5,000,000 Board Item - Increase Capacity (4/5/2022) (Amendment #2) \$10,000,000 SOARD INCREASES ABOVE THIS LINE PROJECT INFORMATION BE PARTICIPATION	% SBE W.O.		\$ SBE V		\$ TO DATE	SUPPLE MENT #	W.O.	W.O. AMOUNT	FIRM	PROJECT NAME		APPROVE D
Board Item - Increase Capacity (6/15/2021) (Amendment #1) Board Item - Increase Capacity 4/5/2022 (Amendment #2) Board Item - Increase Capacity 4/5/2022 (Amendment #3) ABOVE THIS LINE	RTICIPATION	SBE PA			DOL.				TINFORMATION			
ð .aa.				\$10,000,000			Hendhell #3)	y 1212012022 (A	- IIICrease Capacit	ABOVE THIS LINE	BOARD INCREASES	VSERT
				\$5,000,000 \$5,000,000			mendment #1) mendment #2)	y (6/15/2021) (A ly 4/5/2022 (A	- Increase Capacit	Board Item Board Item		
Contract Expires 02/4/2005				\$5,000,000			3	Whites my I lizu	TARRILLON POLITICAL			